Application Assistance 1.800.873.8731 (847.662.2666) Option 3 Page 1
Encoder Installation Manual
SERIES EN44
Zone 1 Hazardous Area Rated Encoder
Document No.: 702828-0001
Revision Level: M
April 10th, 2023
Description

 Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION AND PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Optical encoders, models EN42aaaabcdef and EN44aaaabcd rated Um = 250 V and as depicted in model code
 Where:  a = 0000-9999 representing Pulse Per Revolution.
   b = single alphamerical digit representing Bore Size.
   c = Output
0 – Differential AB, 7-15 V in, 500 mA max input, 7-15 V out*
1 – Differential AB, 7-26 V in, 500 mA max input, 5 V out*
2 – Differential ABZ, 7-15 V in, 500 mA max input, 7-15 V    out*
3 – Differential ABZ, 7-26 V in, 500 mA max input, 5 V out*
4 – Differential ABZ, 10-30 V in, 400 mA max input, 10-30 V out*
Option Output current Group II Ambient
Temperature Range
Group III Ambient
Temperature Range
0 or 2 125mA max per
channel
Ta = -50°C to +80°C Ta = -25°C to +80°C
1 or 3 10mA max per
channel
Ta = -50°C to +80°C Ta = -25°C to +80°C
1 or 3 15mA max per
channel
Ta = -50°C to +80°C Ta = -25°C to +80°C
4 90mA max per
channel
Ta = -50°C to +60°C Ta = -25°C to +60°C
4 60mA max per
channel
Ta = -50°C to +80°C Ta = -25°C to +80°C
   d = Single numerical digit representing termination options.
   e = single numerical digit representing Tether options.
   f = single numerical digit representing cover options.
Application Assistance 1.800.873.8731 (847.662.2666) Option 3 Page 20
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 22.0040X
 Issue No.: 1
 Page 2 of 3
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
Application Assistance 1.800.873.8731 (847.662.2666) Option 3 Page 21
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 22.0040X
 Issue No.: 1
 Page 3 of 3
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Each piece of equipment defined above has to have successfully passed before delivery:
1. All complete manufactured units shall be subjected to a routine 500V r.m.s. a.c. between all terminals
and the equipment enclosure, in accordance with Clause 10.3 of IEC 60079-11 Sixth Edition.
2. All manufactured units shall be subjected to a visual inspection on the encapsulation. No damage shall
be evident such as cracks in the compound, exposure of the encapsulated parts, flaking, inadmissible
shrinkage, swelling, decomposition, failure of adhesion or softening.
LIST OF CERTIFIED COMPONENTS
Product Certificate Number Standards
Terminal Block, Part No. MSB 2,5***,
MSDB 2,5***, manufactured by PHOENIX
CONTACT GmbH & Co.KG
IECEx PTB 08.0048U IEC 60079-0: 2017/ Ed.7.0
IEC 60079-7: 2017/Ed.5.1
©2023 Dynapar. All rights reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice. Document No. 702828-0001, Rev. M
Worldwide Brands: NorthStar™  •  Dynapar™  •  Hengstler™  •  Harowe™
Customer Service:
Tel: +1.800.234.8731
Technical Support
Tel.: +1.800.234.8731
Headquarters
2100  West Broad St.